
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

jkti=] fgekpy izns'k 

fgekpy izns'k jkT; 'kklu }kjk izdkf'kr 
eaxyokj] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942 

 
fgekpy izns'k ljdkj 

 
FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

 
NOTIFICATION 

 
Shimla-2, the3rd December, 2020 

 
 No. FDS-A(6)-1/2016.—In continuation of this department notification No. FDS-A(3)3/90-
I, dated 18-04-1997 and corrigendum dated 21-04-1997 and in compliance to S.O. No. 3776(E) 
dated 23-10-2020  issued by   the  Ministry  of  Consumer  Affairs,  Food  and  Public   Distribution 
 
174&jkti=@2020&15&12&2020 ¼5733½ 



 5734        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 (Department of Consumer Affairs), Government of India and published in the Extra-Ordinary 
Gazette of India dated 23-10-2020 and in exercise of the powers conferred by first proviso of clause 
3(1) of the Himachal Pradesh Trade Articles (Licensing and Control) Order, 1981, the Governor, 
Himachal Pradesh is pleased to impose the following stock limits for onion (Trade Articles) for 
which no license shall be required by a dealer to sell, transport, distribute, dispose, acquire, use or 
consume any quantity at any one time, namely:— 
 
 Onion:  Wholesaler 25MT 
    Retailer       2 MT 
 
 Provided that an importer, being a wholesaler or retailer or dealer shall be exempted for the 
imported stock of onions. 
 

By order, 
 

VIKAS LABROO, 
Secretary (FCS&CA).  

 
------------------ 

 
 

FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 

Shimla-2, the 3rd December, 2020 

 
 No. FDS-A(6)-1/2016.—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause 18 of the Himachal 
Pradesh Trade Articles (Licensing and Control) Order, 1981 read with S.O. No. 3776(E) dated        
23-10-2020 issued by the Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution (Department 
of Consumer Affairs), Government of India, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to make 
the following order to amend the Schedule-I appended to the Himachal Pradesh Trade Articles 
(Licensing and Control) Order, 1981, namely :— 

 
 1.  Short title and Commencement.—(1) Himachal Pradesh Trade Articles (Licensing 
and Control) Amendment Order, 2020. 

 
 (2)  It shall come into force from the date of its publication in the Rajpatra, Himachal 
Pradesh and shall remain in force till 31-12-2020 or till any further orders issued by the Govt. of 
India in this behalf, whichever is earlier. 

 
 2.  Amendment of Schedule-I.—(3) In Schedule-I appended to the Himachal Pradesh 
Trade Articles (Licensing and Control) Order, 1981 under Part “E” (OTHER ARTICLES) the 
following items shall be added at serial No. 3, namely:— 
 
 

 3.  Onion. 
By order, 

 
VIKAS LABROO, 

Secretary (FCS&CA). 



 

 

5735jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
uxj ,oa xzke ;kstuk foHkkx 

 
vf/klwpuk 

 
f'keyk&2] 07 fnlEcj] 2020 

 
 la[;k% Vh0lh0ih0&, ¼3½&3@2020-&&fgekpy izns'k ds jkT;iky] fgekpy izns'k uxj vkSj xzke 
;kstuk vf/kfu;e] 1977 ¼1977 dk vf/kfu;e la[;kad 12½ dh /kkjk 87 }kjk iznRr 'kfDr;ksa dk iz;ksx 
djrs gq,] bl foHkkx dh vf/klwpuk la[;k% Vh0lh0ih&, ¼3½&1@2014&I] rkjh[k 1 fnlEcj] 2014 }kjk 
vf/klwfpr vkSj jkti= ¼bZ&xtV½] fgekpy izns'k esa 1 fnlEcj] 2014 dks izdkf'kr fgekpy izns'k uxj 
vkSj xzke ;kstuk fu;e] 2014 dk vkSj la'kks/ku djus ds fy, fuEufyf[kr fu;e cukus dk izLrko djrs gS( 
ftUgsa tulk/kkj.k dh lwpuk ds fy, ,rn~ }kjk jkti= ¼bZ&xtV½] fgekpy izns'k esa izdkf'kr fd;k tkrk 
gS( 
 
 bu izk:Ik fu;ekas ls laHkkO; izHkkfor gksus okys ;fn fdlh O;fDr ds bu izk:Ik fu;ekas ds ckjs eas 
dksbZ vk{ksi ;k lq>ko gS@gS rks og mDr izk:Ik fu;ekas ds jkti= ¼bZ&xtV½] fgekpy izns'k esa izdk'ku 
dh rkjh[k ls rhl fnu dh vof/k ds Hkhrj fyf[kr vk{ksi ;k lq>ko lfpo ¼uxj ,oa xzke ;kstuk½ 
fgekpy izns'k ljdkj dks Hkts ldsxk( 
 
 mijksDr fu;r vof/k ds Hkhrj izkIr gq, vk{ksi@lq>ko ;fn dksbZ gS] ij jkT; ljdkj }kjk bu 
fu;eksa dks vfUre :Ik nsus ls iwoZ fopkj fd;k tk,xk] vFkkZr~%& 
 
 1-  laf{kIr uke vkSj izkjEHk-&&(i) bu fu;eksa dk laf{kIr uke fgekpy izns'k uxj vkSj xzke 
;kstuk ¼lkroka la'kks/ku½ fu;e] 2020 gSA 
 
 (ii)  ;s fu;e jkti= ¼bZ&xtV½] fgekpy izns”k esa izdk”ku dh rkjh[k ls izo`Ùk gksaxsA 
 
 2-  ifjf'k"V&1 dk la'kks/ku-&&fgekpy izns”k uxj vkSj xzke ;kstuk fu;e] 2014 ls layXu 
ifjf”k’V&1 esa lk/kkj.k fofu;eksa dh Øe la[;k 28 ds micU/kksa ds LFkku ij fuEufyf[kr j[kk tk,xk] 
vFkkZr~%& 
 
 “28- ljdkjh ifj;kstukvkas dh n”kk eas yksdfgr eas lSV cSDl] eaftykas vkSj Hkou vkfn dh ÅapkbZ eas 

NwV vuqKkr dh tk ldsxhA izkbosV lfUuekZ.k@ifj;kstukvkas dh n”kk eas] lSV cSDl] eaftyksa vkSj 
Hkou vkfn dh ÅapkbZ esa NwV ij LFky dh ifjfLFkfr;ksa ds n`f’Vxr l{ke izkf/kdkjh }kjk fopkj 
fd;k tk,xkA rFkkfi] ,d gSDVs;j ls vf/kd {ks= okyh izkbosV ifj;kstukvkas eas] dsoy jkT; 
ljdkj }kjk NwV vuqKkr dh tk,xhA”A 

 
vkns”k }kjk] 

gLrk{kfjr@& 
¼jtuh'k½] 

lfpo ¼uxj ,oa xzke ;kstuk½A 
 

&&&&&&&&&  
 

[Authoritative English Text of This Department Notification No. TCP-A (3)-3/2020 dated 
07.12.2020 as required under clause (3) of Article 348 of the Constitution Of India]. 
 

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
 

NOTIFICATION 



 5736        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
Shimla-2, the 07th December, 2020 

 
 No. TCP-A (3)-3/2020.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 87 of the Himachal 
Pradesh Town and Country Planning Act, 1977 (Act No. 12 of 1977), the Governor, Himachal 
Pradesh proposes to make the following rules to further amend the Himachal Pradesh Town and 
Country Planning Rules, 2014 notified vide this Department Notification No. TCP-A (3)-1/2014-I 
dated 1st December, 2014 and published in the Rajpatra (e-Gazette), Himachal Pradesh on           
1st December, 2014, which are hereby published in the Rajpatra (e-Gazette), Himachal Pradesh for 
the information of the general public; 
 
 If any person, likely to be affected by these draft rules has any objection(s) or suggestion(s) 
against these draft rules, he/she may send the written objection(s) or suggestion(s) to the Secretary 
(TCP) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla within a period of thirty days from the date 
of publication of the said draft rules in the Rajpatra (e-Gazette), Himachal Pradesh; 
 
 Objection(s) or suggestion(s), if any, received within the above stipulated period shall be 
taken into consideration by the State Government, before finalizing these draft rules, namely :— 
 
 1. Short title and commencement.—(i) These rules may be called the Himachal Pradesh 
Town and Country Planning (Seventh Amendment) Rules, 2020. 
 
 (ii)  They shall come into effect from the date of publication in the Rajpatra (e-Gazette), 
Himachal Pradesh. 
 
 2.  Amendment of Appendix-1.—In Appendix-1 appended to the Himachal Pradesh 
Town and Country Planning Rules, 2014, for the provision against Sr. No. 28 of the General 
Regulations, shall be substituted, namely:— 
 
 “28. Relaxation in set backs, height of floors and building etc. may be allowed in 
Government projects in the public interest. In case of private construction/projects relaxation in set 
backs, height of floors and building etc. may be considered by the Competent Authority keeping in 
view the site conditions. However, in private projects having plot area of more than one hectare, 
relaxation shall be allowed by the State Government only. ”. 
 

By order, 
Sd/- 

(RAJNEESH) 
Secretary (TCP). 

___________  
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Vishal Sharma s/o Shri Shiv Nath, r/o Village Lay, P.O. Nareli, Tehsil & District 
Hamirpur (H.P.) .  
 
 2. Disha Prashar alias  Disha d/o Sh. Sandeep, r/o Village and P.O. Ambota, Tehsil Amb, 
District Una (H.P.) . . Applicants. 
 

Versus 



 

 

5737jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
General Public 

 
Subject.— Notice of Intended Marriage.  
 
 Sh. Vishal Sharma & Disha Prashar have filed an application under section 5 of Special 
Marriage Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned in 
which they have stated that they intend to solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar 
months. 
 
  Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that any person who 
has any objection regarding this marriage may file his/her objections personally or in writing before 
this court on or before 25-12-2020. In case no objection is received by 25-12-2020 it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 12-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Ashesh Kumar s/o Shri Mangat Ram, r/o V. P. O. Khaggal, Tehsil and District 
Hamirpur (H.P.)  
 
 2. Miss Nisha Kumari d/o Sh. Rajinder Singh, r/o V.P.O. Jihan, Tehsil Nadaun, District 
Hamirpur (H.P.) .. Applicants. 
 
 

Versus 

 
General Public 

 
Subject.— Notice of Intended Marriage . 
 
 Sh. Ashesh Kumar & Miss Nisha Kumari had filed an application u/s 5 of Special Marriage 
Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned in which they 
had stated that they intend to solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar months. The 
notice has been issued to the general public on dated 21-07-2020, but applicants could not make 
their presence before this court within three months due to COVID-19 outbreaks. The applicants 
again filed an application in persons before this court and further stated that they intend to 
solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar months.   
 
 Therefore, the general public is hereby again informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage, may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 26-12-2020. In case no objection is received by 26-12-2020, it will be 



 5738        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 17-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Vishal Thakur s/o Shri Onkar Chand, r/o Village Jhalwani, P.O Nareli, Tehsil & 
District Hamirpur (H.P.)  
 
 2. Smt. Sunita Devi d/o Sh. Sohan Singh, r/o Village Lelan, P.O. Lelan, Tehsil Nankhari, 
District Shimla (H.P.) .. Applicants. 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Notice for Registration of  Marriage.  
 
 Sh. Vishal Thakur & Smt. Sunita Devi have filed an application u/s 15 & 16 of Special 
Marriage Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned 
stating therein that they have solemnized their marriage  on 11-11-2020 as per Hindu ritual and 
customs.  
 
 Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage, may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 29-12-2020. In case no objection is received by 29-12-2020, it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 19-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 

 
In the Court of Vijay Kumar, HPAS, Sub-Divisional Magistrate-cum-Special Marriage  

Officer Nadaun, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 
 

 
 1. Sandeep Kumar s/o Sh. Shri Lal, aged 35 years, r/o Village Dobar Khurd, P. O. Bara, 
Tehsil Nadaun, District Hamirpur (H.P.).  



 

 

5739jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 2. Sumna Kumari d/o Sh. Bachitar Singh, aged 32 years, r/o Village Sarahkar, P.O. 
Sarahkar, Tehsil & District Hamirpur (H.P.) . . Applicants. 
 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Proclamation for the registration of marriage under section 15 &  16 of Special Marriage 
Act, 1954. 

 
 Sandeep Kumar s/o Sh. Shri Lal, aged 35 years, r/o Village Dobar Khurd, P. O. Bara, Tehsil 
Nadaun, District Hamirpur (H.P.) & Sumna Kumari d/o Sh. Bachitar Singh, aged 32 years, r/o 
Village Sarahkar, P.O. Sarahkar, Tehsil & District Hamirpur (H.P.) have filed an application 
alongwith affidavits in the court of undersigned under section 16 of Special Marriage Act, 1954 
that they have solemnized their marriage  on 10-11-2020 at Jhanayari Mata Mandir Hamirpur, Teh 
& District Hamirpur and they are living as husband and wife since then. Hence their marriage may 
be registered under Special Marriage Act, 1954.  
 
 Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this can file the objections personally or in writing before this court 
on or before 31-12-2020 at 10.00 A.M. After that no objections will be entertained and the marriage 
will be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued on this day 27-11-2020 under my hand and seal of the court.  
 
Seal.   VIJAY KUMAR, HPAS, 

 

 Sub-Divisional Magistrate, 
Nadaun, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 
 
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Akshay Kumar s/o Shri Madan Lal, r/o Village Lag, P.O. Lag Manwin, Tehsil 
Bhoranj, District Hamirpur (H.P.) c/o Sh. Sunil Kumar Chauhan Advocate, V.P.O. Tiker Khatrian, 
Tehsil Bamson at Tauni Devi, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 
 
 2. Miss Deepa Devi  d/o Sh. Dev Raj, r/o Village Palwan Upperla, P.O. Jamni, Tehsil 
Sarkaghat, District Mandi (H.P.) . . Applicants. 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Notice of intended Marriage.  
 
 Sh. Akshay Kumar & Miss Deepa Devi  have filed an application under section 5 of Special 
Marriage Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned in 



 5740        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
which they have stated that they intend to solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar 
months. 
 
  Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 05-01-2021. In case no objection is received by 05-01-2021 it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 23-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Bony Attwal s/o Shri Anwar Attwal, r/o Ward No. 5, House No. 216, Brij Nagar, 
Hamirpur, Tehsil and District Hamirpur (H.P.)  
 
 2. Smt. Lalita d/o Sh. Man Chand, r/o Village Bahi, P.O. Bhambla, Tehsil Sarkaghat, 
District Mandi (H.P.) .. Applicants. 
 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Notice for registration of Marriage . 
 
 Sh. Bony Attwal & Smt. Lalita had filed an application u/s 15 & 16 of Special Marriage 
Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in this court on dated  08-02-2019, 
stating therein that they had solemnized their marriage  on 15-05-2013 as per the Hindu ritual and 
customs. The notice had been issued to the general public on dated 11-02-2019, but applicants 
could not make their presence before this court within prescribed time due to COVID-19 outbreaks. 
The applicants again filed an application in persons before this court to register their marriage as 
per Act.  
 

 Therefore, the general public is again hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage, may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 31-12-2020. In case no objection is received by 31-12-2020, it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 

 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 23-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 



 

 

5741jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
c vnkyr lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh ,oa uk;c rglhynkj] HkwO;oLFkk o`Ùk gehjiqj] f}rh;  

fLFkr nkslM+dk] rglhy o ftyk gehjiqj ¼fg0iz0½ 
 

Jh jkts'k iky iq= xaxk jke] fuoklh xkao peusM+] ekStk mx;kyrk] rglhy o ftyk gehjiqj] 
¼fg0iz0½ 

 
cuke 

 
vke turk 

 
fo"k;-&&izkFkZuk&i= lsgruke ckjsA 
 
 mijksDr izkFkhZ us v/kksgLrk{kjh dh vnkyr esa izkFkZuk&i= C;ku gYQh o vU; nLrkost bl vk'k; 
ls xqtkj dj fuosnu fd;k gS fd esjk lgh uke jkts'k iky iq= xaxk jke gS ijUrq egky peusM+] ekStk 
mx;kyrk ds jktLo vfHkys[k esa Jh jkts'k dqekj iq= xaxk jke xyr ntZ gqvk gS ftldh nq#Lrh dh tkos 
bR;kfnA 
 
 bl lEcU/k esa loZlk/kkj.k dks otfj;k b'rgkj lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd izkFkhZ ds uke nq#Lrh ckjs 
fdlh dks mtj@,rjkt gks rks og vlkyru ;k odkyru vnkyr v/kksgLrk{kjh esa fnukad 28&12&2020 
dks gkftj vkdj viuk ,rjkt ntZ djok ldrk gSA dksbZ u vkus dh lwjr esa ,drjQk dk;Zokgh vey 
esa ykbZ tkdj ds uke nq#Lrh ds vkns'k ns fn, tk,axsA  
 
 vkt fnukad 12&10&2020 dks esjs gLrk{kj o vnkyr eksgj ls tkjh gqvkA 
 
 
 eksgjA  gLrk{kfjr@& 

lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh ,oa uk;c rglhynkj] 
 HkwO;oLFkk o`Ùk gehjiqj f}rh; fLFkr nkslM+dk] 

 rglhy o ftyk gehjiqj ¼fg0iz0½A 
 

&&&&&&&&&&&& 
 
 

c vnkyr lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh ,oa uk;c rglhynkj] HkwO;oLFkk o`Ùk gehjiqj f}rh;  
fLFkr nkslM+dk] rglhy o ftyk gehjiqj ¼fg0iz0½ 

 
Jherh lqyka nsoh iRuh Lo0 Jh izse pUn] fuoklh egky ?kqjkM+] ekStk mx;kyrk] rglhy o ftyk 

gehjiqj] ¼fg0iz0½A 
 

cuke 
 

vke turk 
 

fo"k;-&&izkFkZuk&i= lsgruke ckjsA 
 
 mijksDr izkfFkZ;k us v/kksgLrk{kjh dh vnkyr esa izkFkZuk&i= C;ku gYQh o vU; nLrkost bl 
vk'k; ls xqtkj dj fuosnu fd;k gS fd esjk lgh uke lqyka nsoh iRuh Lo0 Jh izse pUn gS ijUrq egky 
?kqjkM+] ekStk mx;kyrk ds jktLo vfHkys[k esa 'khyka nsoh iRuh Lo0 Jh izse pUn xyr ntZ gqvk gS ftldh 
nq#Lrh dh tkos bR;kfnA 



 5742        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 bl lEcU/k esa loZlk/kkj.k dks otfj;k b'rgkj lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd izkfFkZ;k ds uke nq#Lrh 
ckjs fdlh dks mtj@,rjkt gks rks og vlkyru ;k odkyru vnkyr v/kksgLrk{kjh esa fnukad 
28&12&2020 dks gkftj vkdj viuk ,rjkt ntZ djok ldrkA gS dksbZ u vkus dh lwjr esa ,drjQk 
dk;Zokgh vey esa ykbZ tkdj ds uke nq#Lrh ds vkns'k ns fn, tk,axsA  
 
 vkt fnukad 12&10&2020 dks esjs gLrk{kj o vnkyr eksgj ls tkjh gqvkA 
 
 
 eksgjA  gLrk{kfjr@& 

lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh ,oa uk;c rglhynkj] 
 HkwO;oLFkk o`Ùk gekhjiqj f}rh; fLFkr nkslM+dk] 

 rglhy o ftyk gehjiqj ¼fg0iz0½A 
 
 

&&&&&&&&&&&& 
 
 

In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 

 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Sunil Kumar s/o Shri Rikhi Ram, r/o Village Thana, P.O. Thana Bajuri, Tehsil 
Bamson at Tauni Devi, District Hamirpur (H.P.) .  
 
 2. Miss Ankita Sharma d/o Sh. Lekh Raj, r/o Village Samluhi, P.O. Mohin, Tehsil and 
District Hamirpur (H.P.) . . . Applicants. 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Notice of Intended Marriage.  
 
 Sh. Sunil Kumar & Miss Ankita Sharma have filed an application under section 5 of Special 
Marriage Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned in 
which they have stated that they intend to solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar 
months. 
 
  Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 31-12-2020. In case no objection is received by 31-12-2020, it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 21-11-2020. 
 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 



 

 

5743jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
In the Court of Dr. Charanji Lal, HPAS, Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 

Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.) 
 

In the matter of : 
 
 1. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar s/o Shri Prakash Chand, r/o Village Khatarwar,  P.O. Tikkari 
Minhasan, Tehsil Bhoranj, District Hamirpur (H.P.) at present c/o Parveen Kumar s/o Sh. Om 
Parakash, r/o Village Sasan,  P.O Jhaniara, Tehsil & District Hamirpur (H.P.). 
 
 2. Ankita Kumari d/o Sh. Mehar Singh, r/o Village Dharwara, P.O. Talwara, Tehsil 
Ghumarwin, District Bilaspur (H.P.)  . . Applicants. 
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 

Subject.— Notice of Intended Marriage.  
 
 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar & Ankita Kumari have filed an application under section 5 of Special 
Marriage Act, 1954 alongwith affidavits and supporting documents in the court of undersigned in 
which they have stated that they intend to solemnized their marriage  within next three calendar 
months. 
 
  Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that if any person 
having any objection regarding this marriage may file his/her objections personally or in writing 
before this court on or before 06-01-2021. In case no objection is received by 06-01-2021 it will be 
presumed that there is no objection to the registration of the above said marriage and the same will 
be registered accordingly. 
 
 Issued under my hand and seal of the court on 21-11-2020. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 

 

 Marriage Officer-cum-SDM,  
Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (H.P.). 

 
 

___________________________________________ 

 
  c vnkyr dk;Zdkjh n.Mkf/kdkjh ,oa jftLVªkj eSfjt] nsgjk] rglhy nsgjk] ftyk dkaxM+k ¼fg0 iz0½ 

 
 Jh 'k'kkad lwn iq= lqfjUnj eksgu] oklh okMZ ua0 5 nsgjk] Mkd?kj o rglhy nsgjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] 
¼fg0 iz0½A 
 
 Jherh usgk lhugk iq=h fouksn dqekj gky iRuh 'k'kkad lwn] oklh okMZ ua0 5 nsgjk] Mkd?kj o 
rglhy nsgjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] ¼fg0 iz0½A 
     
 

cuke 
 

vke turk 
 

fo"k;-&izkFkZuk&i= ckcr 'kknh dks iapk;r esa ntZ djus ckjs tsj fu;e 5] mi&fu;e ¼4½ Under 
Registration of Marriage Act.  



 5744        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 Jh 'k'kkad lwn iq= lqfjUnj eksgu] oklh okMZ ua0 5 nsgjk] Mkd?kj o rglhy nsgjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] 
¼fg0 iz0½ o usgk lhugk iq=h fouksn dqekj] fuoklh iapdqyk] ftyk iapdqyk ¼gfj;k.kk½ us bl vnkyr esa 
tsj fu;e 5] mi&fu;e ¼4½ ds vUrxZr C;ku gYQh lfgr izkFkZuk&i= fn;k gS fd mudh 'kknh fgUnw 
jhfr&fjokt ds vuqlkj fnukad 12&12&2018 dks gqbZ gS ijUrq og 'kknh uxj ifj"kn~ nsgjk esa ntZ u gS 
bls ntZ djus ds vkns'k fn, tkosaA   

 
 vr% bl uksfVl }kjk leLr turk rFkk lEcfU/kr fj'rsnkjksa dks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd ;fn 
fdlh O;fDr dks bl 'kknh ds iathdj.k djus ckjs dksbZ vkifÙk gks rks og vlkyru ;k odkyru bl 
vnkyr esa fnukad 30&12&2020 dks izkr% 10-00 cts gkftj gksdj is'k djsa mlds i'pkr~ dksbZ Hkh mtj 
ugha lquk tk,xkA  
 
 vkt fnukad 25&11&2020 dks gekjs gLrk{kj o eksgj vnkyr ls tkjh gqvkA 
 
  

eksgjA      gLrk{kfjr@& 
dk;Zdkjh n.Mkf/kdkjh ,oa jftLVªkj eSfjt]  

rglhy nsgjk] ftyk dkaxM+k ¼fg0 iz0½A 
 

&&&&&&&&   
 

In the Court of Marriage Officer-cum-Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Nagrota Bagwan, 
District Kangra, H.P. 

 
 1. Sh. Himanshu Sharma aged 29 years s/o Shri Rajesh Sharma, r/o VPO Lagmanwin,Tehsil 
Bhoranj, District Hamirpur, H.P. at present Quarter No. D-4, Type-V,  Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. 
Medical College Tanda, Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan, District Kangra. 
 
 2. Avani Sahajpal aged 28 years d/o Sh. Surender Kumar, r/o 402, Devnandan Heights 
Tower No. 2, New CG Road, Chandkheda Ahmedabad,  Gujarat  
  
 

Versus 
 

General Public 
 
Subject:—Notice for Registration of Marriage.  
 
  Applicants Sh. Himanshu Sharma aged 29 years s/o Shri Rajesh Sharma, r/o VPO 
Lagmanwin, Tehsil Bhoranj, District Hamirpur, H.P. at present Quarter No. D-4, Type-V,           
Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical College Tanda, Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan, District Kangra and 
Avani Sahajpal aged 28 years d/o Sh. Surender Kumar, r/o 402, Devnandan Heights Tower No. 2, 
New CG Road, Chandkheda Ahmedabad, Gujarat have filed an application under section 16 of 
Special Marriage Act. 1954 alongwith affidavits in the court of undersigned in which they hace 
stated that they have solemnized their marriage on 13-10-2019 at home  Quarter No. D-4, Type-V, 
Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical College Tanda, Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan, District Kangra as per 
Hindu Rites and customs.   
 
  Therefore, the general public is hereby informed through this notice that any person, who 
has any objection regarding this marriage, can file the objection personally or in writing before this 
court on or before 28-12-2020. The objections received after 28-12-2020 will not be entertained 
and marriage will be registered accordingly.  



 

 

5745jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 Issued today on .................. under my hand and seal of the court. 
 
Seal.   Sd/- 
   Marriage Officer-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, 
   Nagrota Bagwan,  Distt.Kangra, H.P. 
   

 
___________   

 
 

c vnkyr dk;Zdkjh n.Mkf/kdkjh ,oa uk;c rglhynkj] bUnkSjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0  
 

fely ua0 689@bZ0,e0@2020   rkjh[k is'kh % 28&12&2020 
 

 Jh pUnz 'ks[kj lqiq= Lo0 Jh vtqZu dqekj] xkao cMq[kj] Mkd?kj cgniqj] rglhy bUnkSjk] ftyk 
dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0   
     
 

cuke 
 

vke turk 
 
fo"k;-&&izkFkZuk&i= tsj /kkjk 13¼3½ tUe ,oe~ e`R;q iathdj.k vf/kfu;e] 1969 ds vurxZr e`R;q frfFk 

iathdj.k djus ckjsA 
  
 Jh pUnz 'ks[kj lqiq= Lo0 Jh vtqZu dqekj] xkao cMq[kj] Mkd?kj cgniqj] rglhy bUnkSjk] ftyk 
dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0 us izkFkZuk&i= izLrqr djrs gq, fuosnu fd;k gS fd mlds firk dh e`R;q fnukad 
19&02&2014 dks mlds xkao cMq[kj] Mkd?kj cgniqj] rglhy bUnkSjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0 esa gqbZ gS 
ysfdu vKkurko'k mudh e`R;q xzke iapk;r cMq[kj esa iathÑr u djok ldkA vc mudh e`R;q xzke 
iapk;r cMq[kj esa iathÑr djus dh vuqefr iznku djsaA  
 
 vr% bl b'rgkj jkti= }kjk loZlk/kkj.k dks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd mDr vtqZu dqekj lqiq= 
Jh csyh jke] xkao cMq[kj] Mkd?kj cgniqj] rglhy bUnkSjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0 dh e`R;q ckjs fdlh Hkh 
O;fDr dks dksbZ Hkh ,rjkt gks rks og vlkyru ;k odkyru fnukad 28&12&2020 dks lqcg  10-00 cts 
vnkyr gtk esa gkftj gksdj viuk ,rjkt is'k dj ldrk gSA dksbZ ,rjkt is'k u gksus dh lwjr esa e`R;q 
frfFk xzke iapk;r cMq[kj esa iathÑr djus ds vkns'k ikfjr dj fn, tk,axsA 
  
 vkt fnukad 24&11&2020 dks esjs gLrk{kj o eksgj vnkyr lfgr tkjh fd;k x;kA 
 
 

eksgjA     gLrk{kfjr@& 
dk;Zdkjh n.Mkf/kdkjh bankSjk] 

rglhy bUnkSjk] ftyk dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0A 
 

 &&&&&&&   
 

c vnkyr Jh pju nkl diwj] lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh] cStukFk] ftyk dkaxM+k  
¼fg0 iz0½ 

 
 

 Jh Pyar Chand s/o Sh. Seth Ram, r/o Village Mandhol, P.O. Thara, rglhy cStukFk] ftyk 
dkaxM+k ¼fg0 iz0½A            



 5746        jkti=] fgekpy izns'k] 15 fnlEcj] 2020@24 ekxZ'kh"kZ] 1942         
 

cuke 
 

vke turk uxj iapk;r@xzke iapk;r egkadky 
 

izkFkZuk&i= tsj /kkjk 13¼3½ tUe ,oa e`R;q iathdj.k vf/kfu;e] 1969 ds vUrxZrA 
 

Jh Pyar Chand s/o Sh. Seth Ram, r/o Village Mandhol, P.O. Thara, rglhy cStukFk] ftyk 
dkaxM+k ¼fg0 iz0½ us bl vnkyr esa izkFkZuk&i= xqtkjk gS fd mlds firk Sh. Seth Ram s/o Sh. Kohlu 
Ram, r/o Village Mandhol, P.O. Thara dh e`R;q fnukad 21] vxLr] 1985 dks egky ea/kksy esa gqbZ Fkh] 
tksfd lEcfU/kr iapk;r@uxj iapk;r ds fjdkMZ esa iathÑr u gSA  

 
vr% bl uksfVl ds ek/;e ls loZlk/kkj.k dks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd ;fn fdlh O;fDr dks 

mijksDr iathdj.k ds ckjs esa dksbZ mtj@,rjkt gks rks og fnukad 28&12&2020 dks lqcg 10-00 cts bl 
U;k;ky; esa vlkyru ;k odkyru gkftj vkdj is'k dj ldrk gS vU;Fkk mijksDr e`R;q frfFk iathdj.k 
djus ds vkns'k ns fn;s tk;saxsA mlds mijkUr dksbZ ,rjkt u lquk tk;sxkA 
  
 vkt fnukad 25&11&2020 dks esjs gLrk{kj o eksgj vnkyr }kjk tkjh gqvkA 
 
eksgjA    gLrk{kfjr@& 
    lgk;d lekgrkZ f}rh; Js.kh] 

 cSStukFk] ftyk dkaxM+k] fg0 iz0A 
&&&&&&&&&& 

 
CHANGE OF NAME 

 
 I, Ram Hari Dass s/o Baldev Singh, Village Kakrohal, P.O. Bhareri, Tehsil Bhoranj, District 
Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh declare that I have changed my name from Ram Hari Dass to Arnav 
Jamwal. All concern note.  
 

RAM HARI DASS 
s/o Baldev Singh, Village Kakrohal, P.O. Bhareri, 

 Tehsil Bhoranj, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

fu;U=d] eqnz.k rFkk ys[ku lkexzh] fgekpy izns'k] f'keyk&5 }kjk eqfnzr rFkk izdkf'kr 
bysDVªkWfud gLrk{kfjr jkti=] oSclkbV http://rajpatrahimachal.nic.in ij miyC/k gS ,oe~ vkWuykbu lR;kfir fd;k tk ldrk gS 


		2020-12-15T15:45:51+0530
	VIJAY KUMAR




